1
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
SCC Series
High Capacitance Cylindrical SuperCapacitors
QUALITY INSPECTIONS
Parts are tested for Life Cycle, high temperature load life, temperature
characteristics, vibration resistance, and humidity characteristics. See page

For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES
• Cap Values from 1F – 3000F
• High pulse power capability
• Low ESR
• Low Leakage Current
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
-40°C to +65°C @ 2.7V
-40°C to +85°C @ 2.3V
SCC
Series
SuperCap
Cylindrical
R
Diameter
Q = 6.3mm
R = 8mm
S = 10mm
T = 12.5mm
U = 16mm
V = 18mm
W = 22mm
X = 30mm
Y = 35mm
Z = 60mm
12
Case Length
Two digits
represent case
length in mm, with
the exception of
the following:
1E = 138mm
B
Voltage
Code
B = 2.7V
105
Capacitance Code
1st two digits represent
significant figures 3rd
digit represents multiplier
(number of zeros to follow)
in µF
P
Tolerance
P = +100%/-0%
S = +30%/-10%
R
Lead Format
R = Radial
S = Solder Pin
N = Snap-in
C = Weldable Lug
W = Screw
B
Package
B = Bulk
A = Ammo*
T = Tray**
Custom Code
A1= 4mm Bent Leads*
C1 = 2mm Bent Leads*
_
102120

@ DC
(mΩ)
Peak
Current
(A)
Power
Density
(W/kg)
Max
Energy
(Wh)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)
Radial Lead
SCCQ12B105PRB 6.3 12 1 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 6 200 500 0.90 2692 0.0010 1.56
SCCR12B105PRB 8 12 1 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 6 150 500 0.90 1842 0.0010 1.07
SCCQ15B125SRB 6.3 15 1.2 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 6 240 620 0.93 1933 0.0012 1.66
SCCR16B205PRB 8 16 2 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 10 100 360 1.57 2113 0.0020 1.76
SCCR20B335PRB 8 20 3.3 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 12 95 290 2.28 2080 0.0033 2.30
SCCR25B505PRB 8 25 5 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 15 85 220 3.21 2339 0.0051 2.98
SCCS20B505PRB 10 20 5 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 15 70 180 3.55 2314 0.0051 2.41
SCCS25B705PRB 10 25 7 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 20 60 150 4.61 2243 0.0071 2.73
SCCS30B106PRB 10 30 10 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 30 40 75 7.71 3763 0.0101 3.27
SCCT20B106PRB 12.5 20 10 +100%/-0% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 30 50 75 7.71 3431 0.0101 2.98
SCCS30B126SRB 10 30 12 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 30 50 75 8.53 3812 0.0122 3.97
SCCT30B156SRB 12.5 30 15 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 50 35 80 9.20 2430 0.0152 3.38
SCCT30B186SRB 12.5 30 18 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 55 40 60 11.68 3378 0.0182 4.93
SCCT35B226SRB 12.5 35 22 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 58 34 58 13.05 2631 0.0223 3.89
SCCU25B256SRB 16 25 25 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 60 27 50 15.00 2397 0.0253 3.47
SCCU30B356SRB 16 30 35 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 70 20 40 19.69 2514 0.0354 4.07
SCCT47B406SRB 12.5 47 40 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 75 19 29 25.00 4022 0.0405 5.40
SCCV40B506SRB 18 40 50 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 75 18 20 33.75 3365 0.0506 3.89
SCCV60B107SRB 18 60 100 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 260 15 18 48.21 2430 0.1013 5.06
Solder Pin Lead
SCCW45B107SSB 22 45 100 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 260 8 12 61.36 3391 0.1013 4.71
SCCX50B207SSB 30 50 200 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 600 6 9 96.43 2461 0.2025 5.13
SCCY62B307SSB 35 62 300 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 650 6 9 109.46 1262 0.3038 3.94
SCCY68B407SSB 35 68 400 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 1000 4 5 180.00 2046 0.4050 4.74
Snap-In
SCCY60B407SNB 35 60 400 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 1000 4 5 180.00 2430 0.4050 5.63
Cylindrical Lug Lead
SCCZ1EB308SCB 60 138 3000 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 5200 0.2 0.29 2165.78 6033 3.0375 6.08
Cylindrical Screw Lead
SCCZ1EB308SWB 60 138 3000 +30%/-10% 2.7/2.3* 65/85* 5200 0.2 0.29 2165.78 6033 3.0375 6.08
*with appropriate voltage derating operating temperature can be extended to 85°C
QUALIFICATION TEST SUMMARY
Test Test Method Parameter Limits
Life Cycle Capacitors are cycled between rated voltage and half-rated